
4

3

2

1

5 SERIAL NO
MODEL NO.

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

3 160-070 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS LEFT 1

4 160-071 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS 
RIGHT 1

1 160-087 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 LEFT 1

2 160-086 JAMMIN ARM OPT17R RIGHT 1

5 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

JAMMIN ARMS SERIES
OPT17 M SERIES SERVICE

2013.MAY.28LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2014.DEC.8LMB

(Racks & Platforms)



OPT17B 
MAGNUM SERIES

A47 & A694
MR47 & MR694

JAMMIN ARMS 
WITH 

BAND HOLDERS
(EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 1)

OPT17R
MAGNUM SERIES

A690 & A691
MR690 & MR691

REVERSE 
JAMMIN ARMS

OPT17RB 
MAGNUM SERIES

A690 & A691
MR690 & MR691

REVERSE
JAMMIN ARMS

WITH 
BAND HOLDERS

DOPT17 
VARSITY SERIES

D690 & D691

JAMMIN ARMS

DOPT17B 
VARSITY SERIES

D690 & D691

JAMMIN ARMS 
WITH 

BAND HOLDERS

DOPT17R
VARSITY SERIES

D47 &D694

REVERSE 
JAMMIN ARMS

DOPT17RB 
VARSITY SERIES

D47 & D694

REVERSE
JAMMIN ARMS

WITH 
BAND HOLDERS

OPT17 
MAGNUM SERIES

A47 & A694
MR47 & MR694

JAMMIN ARMS

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name service 

exploded/QTY.

1 160-085 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 LEFT 1

2 160-084 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 RIGHT 1

3 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

1 160-070 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS LEFT 1

2 160-071 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS 
RIGHT 1

3 160-085 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 LEFT 1

4 160-084 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 RIGHT 1

5 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

1 160-087 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 LEFT 1

2 160-086 JAMMIN ARM OPT17R RIGHT 1

3 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

1 160-070 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS LEFT 1

2 160-071 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS 
RIGHT 1

3 160-087 JAMMIN ARM OPT17 LEFT 1

4 160-086 JAMMIN ARM OPT17R RIGHT 1

5 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 160-089  JAMMIN ARM DOPT17 LEFT 1

2 160-088 JAMMIN ARM DOPT17 RIGHT 1

3 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 160-070 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS LEFT 1

2 160-071 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS RIGHT 1
3 160-089  JAMMIN ARM DOPT17 LEFT 1
4 160-088 JAMMIN ARM DOPT17 RIGHT 1
5 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 160-091 JAMMIN ARM DOPT17R LEFT 1

2 160-090 JAMMIN ARM DOPT17R RIGHT 1

3 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 160-091 JAMMIN ARM DOPT17R LEFT 1

2 160-090 JAMMIN ARM DOPT17R RIGHT 1

3 160-070 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS LEFT 1

4 160-071 BAND HOLDER JAMMIN ARMS 
RIGHT 1

5 854-857 DECAL, MATRIX SERIAL NUMBER 1.5 
X 3 1

JAMMIN ARMS SERIES
OPT17 M SERIES SERVICE

2013.MAY.28LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2014.DEC.8LMB

(Racks & Platforms)



Z24 2X

AB4

AB2

Z8 2X

B27

B21 2X

Z5 6X

Z6 2X

B13

B22 2X

Z14 2X

Z10 2X

B15

AB1

B26

B31

Z16

B30

B25

B28

B26

Z20 2X

Z19 2X

B18 2X

B17

V35

Z9 2X

Z7 2X

B11 2X

1

IMAGE MAY VARY SLIGHTLY
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER 

IMAGE MAY VARY SLIGHTLY
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER 

IMAGE MAY VARY SLIGHTLY
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER 

NOTE:  ASSEMBLY MAY VARY
FOR OPPOSITE MOUNTING ORIENTATION
(SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBERS) 

Z23

SCREW LENGTH MAY VARY 
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER

Z7 2X

B3 2X

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name
SERVICE 

EXPLODED/QTY.

AB1 102-795 Weldment, Front Bracket Left OPT17R (REVERSE) 1

AB2 102-849 1

B3 250-581 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 4 1/2" 2

AB4 102-799 Weldment, Left Arm 1

Z5 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 6

Z7 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4

Z8 810-824 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 6.50;ZN; 2

B11 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2

B13 300-790 1

Z14 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 2

B15 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1

B17 200-649 1

B18 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2

Z19 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2

Z20 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

B21 836-506 2

B22 836-507 2

Z23 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1

Z24 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2

B25 852-316 1

B26 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

Z6 812-405 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 1.25;BLK; 2
B28 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1

24 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1

B30 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1

B31 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1

27 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

28 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

29 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

Z9 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 2

Z10 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 2

Z16 810-607 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.75;ZN; 1

V35 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 1

B27 160-517 Strap Assy;OPT17 1

JAMMIN ARM OPT17

160-084,085,086,087,088,089,090,091 SERVICE

2013.MAY.31LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2016.SEP.02LMB

(Racks & Platforms)



MAGNUM SERIES
A690 & A691

MR690 & MR691
LEFT 

JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

MAGNUM SERIES
A690 & A691

MR690 & MR691
RIGHT 

JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

MAGNUM SERIES
A47 & A694

MR47 & MR694
RIGHT REVERSE 

JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

MAGNUM SERIES
A47 & A694

MR47 & MR694
LEFT REVERSE 

JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY
 (SHOWN IN EXPLODED VIEW SHEET 1)

VARSITY SERIES
D47 & D694

LEFT REVERSE
JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

VARSITY SERIES
D47 & D694

RIGHT REVERSE
JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

VARSITY SERIES
D690 & D691

RIGHT 
JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

VARSITY SERIES
D690 & D691

LEFT 
JAMMIN ARM ASSEMBLY

REAR VIEW
JAMMIN ARMS

DETAIL 
SCALE 1 : 4

B32

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 102-791 Weldment, Front Bracket Right 1
2 102-946 Band Peg Assembly Mount 1
3 102-798 Weldment, Right Arm 1
4 250-581 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 4 1/2" 2
5 836-507 1/4" ABS 2
6 836-506 1/4" ABS 2
7 300-790 1/4" x 1" F.S. - 3" 1

8
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-402

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 0.50;;鍍鋅; 6

9 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2
10 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4
11 818-004 墊圈;平;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;鍍鋅; 2
12 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1
13 200-649 1" CRR - 4 1/4" 1
14 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
15 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2
16 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2
17 817-820 螺帽;尼龍;.500-13;鍍鋅; 2
18 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1
19 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2
20 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2
21 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1
22 852-316 852-316 1
23 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1
24 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1
25 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1
26 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1
27 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1
28 858-299 1" ID Grip - 3 1/4" 1
29 862-014 SCREW, SET; M6X1 4

30
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-405

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 1.25;;鍍鋅; 2

31 810-824 螺絲;六角頭;.500-13 x 6.50;;鍍鋅; 2
32 817-404 螺帽;尼龍;.250-20;鍍鋅; 2
33 810-607 螺絲;六角頭;.375-16 x 1.75;;鍍鋅; 1
34 160-517 1
35 854-046 MATRIX LOGO 11 X 1 BLK 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 102-792 1
2 102-945 Band Peg Assembly Mount 1
3 250-581 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 4 1/2" 2
4 836-506 1/4" ABS 2
5 836-507 1/4" ABS 2
6 102-799 Weldment, Left Arm 1

7 812-402 螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 0.50;;鍍鋅; 6

8 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4
9 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2
10 300-790 1/4" x 1" F.S. - 3" 1
11 818-004 墊圈;平;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;鍍鋅; 2
12 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1
13 200-649 1" CRR - 4 1/4" 1
14 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
15 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2
16 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

17 812-405 螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 1.25;;鍍鋅; 2

18 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1
19 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2
20 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2
21 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1
22 852-316 852-316 1
23 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1
24 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1
25 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1
26 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1
27 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1
28 858-299 1" ID Grip - 3 1/4" 1
29 862-014 SCREW, SET; M6X1 4

30 854-046 MATRIX LOGO 11 X 1 BLK 1

31 810-824 螺絲;六角頭;.500-13 x 6.50;;鍍鋅; 2
32 817-820 螺帽;尼龍;.500-13;鍍鋅; 2
33 817-404 螺帽;尼龍;.250-20;鍍鋅; 2
34 810-607 螺絲;六角頭;.375-16 x 1.75;;鍍鋅; 1
35 161-111 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/
QTY.

1 102-794 WEldment, Pivot Bracket 1
2 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2
3 102-798 Weldment, Right Arm 1
4 200-649 1" CRR - 4 1/4" 1
5 102-850 xxx 1
6 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1
7 300-790 1/4" x 1" F.S. - 3" 1
8 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
9 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4
10 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2
11 818-004 墊圈;平;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;鍍鋅; 2
12 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2
13 836-507 1/4" ABS 2
14 836-506 1/4" ABS 2
15 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1

16
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-402

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 0.50;;鍍鋅; 6

17 817-404 螺帽;尼龍;.250-20;鍍鋅; 2
18 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2
19 852-316 852-316 1
20 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2
21 250-581 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 4 1/2" 2
22 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1
23 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1
24 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1
25 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1
26 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1
27 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

28
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-405

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 1.25;;鍍鋅; 2

29 810-824 螺絲;六角頭;.500-13 x 6.50;;鍍鋅; 2
30 817-820 螺帽;尼龍;.500-13;鍍鋅; 2
31 862-014 SCREW, SET; M6X1 4
32 810-607 螺絲;六角頭;.375-16 x 1.75;;鍍鋅; 1

33 854-046 MATRIX LOGO 11 X 1 BLK 1

34 160-517 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 862-014 SCREW, SET; M6X1 4
2 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2
3 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1
4 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1
5 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1
6 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1
7 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1
8 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1
9 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2
10 300-790 1/4" x 1" F.S. - 3" 1
11 818-004 墊圈;平;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;鍍鋅; 2
12 817-404 螺帽;尼龍;.250-20;鍍鋅; 2
13 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1
14 200-649 1" CRR - 4 1/4" 1
15 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
16 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2
17 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2
18 102-850 xxx 1
19 836-507 1/4" ABS 2
20 836-506 1/4" ABS 2

21
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-402

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 0.50;;鍍鋅; 6

22 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1
23 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2
24 852-316 852-316 1
25 102-794 WEldment, Pivot Bracket 1
26 250-780 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 2
27 102-798 Weldment, Right Arm 1
28 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4
29 810-822 螺絲;六角頭;.500-13 x 5.50;;鍍鋅; 2

30
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-405

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 1.25;;鍍鋅; 2

31 817-820 螺帽;尼龍;.500-13;鍍鋅; 2

32 810-607 螺絲;六角頭;.375-16 x 1.75;;鍍鋅; 1

33 854-046 MATRIX LOGO 11 X 1 BLK 1

34 161-111 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 102-795 Weldment, Front Bracket Left 

OPT17R (REVERSE) 1
2 102-849 xxx 1
3 250-780 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 2
4 102-799 Weldment, Left Arm 1

5
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-402

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 0.50;;鍍鋅; 6

6 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4
7 817-404 螺帽;尼龍;.250-20;鍍鋅; 2
8 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2
9 300-790 1/4" x 1" F.S. - 3" 1
10 818-004 墊圈;平;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;鍍鋅; 2
11 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1
12 200-649 1" CRR - 4 1/4" 1
13 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
14 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2
15 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2
16 836-506 1/4" ABS 2
17 836-507 1/4" ABS 2
18 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1
19 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2
20 852-316 852-316 1
21 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

22
USE 
SCREW;FH;HS;BLK;INC
H;812-405

螺絲;埋頭;.250-20 x 1.25;;鍍鋅; 2

23 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1
24 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1
25 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1
26 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1
27 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1
28 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1
29 862-014 SCREW, SET; M6X1 4
30 810-822 螺絲;六角頭;.500-13 x 5.50;;鍍鋅; 2
31 817-820 螺帽;尼龍;.500-13;鍍鋅; 2
32 810-824 螺絲;六角頭;.500-13 x 6.50;;鍍鋅; 1
33 854-046 MATRIX LOGO 11 X 1 BLK 1
34 161-111 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 102-791 Weldment, Front Bracket Right 1

2 102-946 Band Peg Assembly Mount 1

3 250-780 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 2

4 836-506 2

5 836-507 2

6 102-798 Weldment, Right Arm 1

7 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 6

8 812-405 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 1.25;BLK; 2

9 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4

10 810-822 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 5.50;ZN; 2

11 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 2

12 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 2

13 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2

14 300-790 1

15 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 2

16 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1

17 810-607 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.75;ZN; 1

18 200-649 1

19 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2

20 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2

21 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

22 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1

23 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2

24 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

25 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1

26 852-316 1

27 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1

28 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

29 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

30 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1

31 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1

32 858-299 1" ID Grip - 3 1/4" 1

33 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

34 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 1

35 161-111 Strap Assy;DOPT17 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 102-792 Weldment, Front Bracket Left 1

2 102-945 Band Peg Assembly Mount 1

3 250-780 1"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 2

4 836-506 2

5 836-507 2

6 102-799 Weldment, Left Arm 1

7 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 6

8 812-405 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 1.25;BLK; 2

9 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 4

10 810-822 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 5.50;ZN; 2

11 810-607 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.75;ZN; 1

12 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 2

13 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 2

14 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 2

15 300-790 1

16 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 2

17 858-261 2" x 3" Rubber Block 1

18 200-649 1

19 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2

20 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2

21 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

22 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 1

23 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2

24 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

25 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 1

26 852-316 1

27 862-105 opt 17 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1

28 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

29 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

30 850-068 End cap - weight horn 1

31 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 1

B32 858-299 1" ID Grip - 3 1/4" 1

33 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

34 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 1

35 161-111 Strap Assy;DOPT17 1

JAMMIN ARM OPT17

160-084,085,086,087,088,089,090,091 SERVICE

2013.MAY.31LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2016.SEP.02LMB

(Racks & Platforms)



Z1 4 X

K1

K3

K2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name
0-12 inch 
long/QTY

.
K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1
K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1
K3 858-324 1" ID Rubber Grip 1FT

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

KIT1 HAND GRIP

13.03.26
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

HAND GRIP .945 DIA (24MM) 0-12 INCHES LONGHAND GRIP



AB1

B2 2 X

B4 3 X

IMAGE  WILL VARY SLIGHTLY FOR 
OPPOSITE MOUNTING ORIENTATION
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER

LEFT
BAND HOLDER 

(SHOWN EXPLODED)

RIGHT
BAND HOLDER 

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name SERVICE 

EXPLODE/QTY.

AB1 102-848 1

B2 850-004 2" x 2" END CAP 2

B4 850-035 2" ROUND END CAP 3

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-847 1

2 850-004 2" x 2" END CAP 2

3 850-035 2" ROUND END CAP 3

JAMMIN ARM SERIES OPT17
160-070 & 160-071 SERIES SERVICE

2013.MAY.28LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.DEC.28LMB

(Racks & Platforms)


	OPT17 M Series Main Drawing 2.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View11


	160-084,085,086,087,088,089,090,091 SERVICE (2)
	Sheet1
	Drawing View22

	Sheet2
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View66
	Detail View  (1 : 4)


	160-058
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-070 or 160-071 (2)
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View11



